
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122576.1

SENATE BILL 275

4343RD LEGISLATURERD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSIONSECOND SESSION, 1998, 1998

INTRODUCED BY

BEN D. ALTAMIRANO

AN ACT

RELATING TO HIGHER EDUCATION; AMENDING THE DEFINITION OF

"STUDENT" IN THE WICHE LOAN FOR SERVICE ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 21-29-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1997,

Chapter 126, Section 2) is amended to read:

"21-29-2.  DEFINITIONS.--As used in the WICHE Loan for

Service Act:

A.  "commission" means the commission on higher

education; and

B.  "student" means a New Mexico resident who is a

graduate of a New Mexico high school or has resided in New

Mexico for five consecutive years immediately preceding

application to the program and who attends or is about to

attend a graduate or professional program of education through



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122576.1

the auspices of the Compact for Western Regional Cooperation

in Higher Education."

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122576.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1998

February 4, 1998

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 275

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, in

accordance with constitutional provisions, and thence referred to the

EDUCATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Manny M. Aragon, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.122576.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0275CC1


