1	SENATE BILL 275
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	BEN D. ALTAMI RANO
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO HIGHER EDUCATION; AMENDING THE DEFINITION OF
12	"STUDENT" IN THE WICHE LOAN FOR SERVICE ACT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 21-29-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1997,
16	Chapter 126, Section 2) is amended to read:
17	"21-29-2. DEFINITIONSAs used in the WICHE Loan for
18	Service Act:
19	A. "commission" means the commission on higher
20	education; and
21	B. "student" means a New Mexico resident who is a
22	graduate of a New Mexico high school <u>or has resided in New</u>
23	Mexico for five consecutive years immediately preceding
24	application to the program and who attends or is about to
25	attend a graduate or professional program of education through
	. 122576. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

		1	the auspices of the Compact for Western Regional Cooperation
		2	in Higher Education."
		3	- 2 -
		4	
		5	
		6	
		7	
		8	
		9	
		10	
		11	
		12	
		13	
		14	
		15	
		16	
	te	17	
new	del ete	18	
	9 		
ial	al	19 20	
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	20 21	
ă bă		~1 22	
COLE	eter		
lers	rack	23 94	
Un c	Ē.	24 95	
		25	
			. 122576. 1

		1	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE
		2	SECOND SESSION, 1998
		3	
		4	
		5	
		6	February 4, 1998
		7	
		8	Mr. President:
		9	
		10	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
		11	
		12	SENATE BILL 275
		13	
		14	has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE , in
		15	accordance with constitutional provisions, and thence referred to the
	e	10	EDUCATION COMMITTEE.
new	del ete	17 18	
ă 	Ч П	18	Pognostfully, gubmitted
ial	al	15 20	Respectfully submitted,
mterial	teri	20 21	
	[bracketed_mterial]	22	
<u>Underscored</u>	<u>kete</u>	23	
ders	rae l	24	
5	.	25	Manny M Aragon, Chairnan
			. 122576. 1

I

Adopted		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
S0275CC1			
. 122576			

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete